
ATTENTION
THIS SITE IS WITHIN THE ENVIRONMENTALLY SENSITIVE

UPPER PAINT BRANCH SPECIAL PROTECTION AREA

TO HELP PROTECT THE DELICATE AQUATIC HABITAT
FROM THE IMPACTS OF LAND DEVELOPMENT

THESE PLANS MUST BE STRICTLY ADHERED TO

IF THERE IS A PROBLEM CALL

__ANDREW KOHLER__ AT ____240-777-6275____

AND THE MCDPS STAFF MEMBER WILL ASSIST YOU
IN DEVELOPING A SOLUTION BEFORE STREAM IMPACTS OCCUR
(MENTION THAT THE SITE IS WITHIN A SPECIAL PROTECTION AREA WHEN YOU CALL)

"LET'S WORK TOGETHER TO KEEP IT CLEAN"

ACKNOWLEDGED MONTGOMERY COUNTY DEPT. OF TRANSPORTATION
OWNER/DEVELOPER

LOD IN SPA = 0 . 97 AC.
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BASELINE DATA - GOOD HOPE ROAD

DESCRIPTION
PT

PC

PT

PC

PT

PC

PT

PC

PT

PT

STATION NORTHING EASTING
525712.5072

525809.2408

525943.7696

525964.1192

526094.0559

526010.2181

526353.1984

526531.9417

526694.5813

526809.1189

1318222.0752

1318232.4907

1318249.2864

1318252.1780

1318262.0658

1318263.3144

1318262.8053

1318259.6127

1318291.0100

1318339.3365

97.29

135.58

20.55

130.41

116.12

143.04

178.77

166.85

124.32

4000.00

1000.00

5000.00

400.00

44+00.00

44+97.29

46+32.87

46+53.43

47+83.83

48+99.95

50+42.99

52+21.76

53+88.61

55+12.92

LENGTH (FT) RADIUS (FT)

N06° 08' 43.58"E

N08° 05' 14.91"E

N00° 36' 57.00"E

N01° 01' 23.75"W

N22° 52' 34.20"E

BEARING

BASELINE DATA - PARK ENTRANCE

DESCRIPTION
PT

PC

PT

PT

STATION NORTHING EASTING
526671.7289

5226669.1991

526660.1786

526586.6145

1318282.1822

13182889.3795

1318317.7077

1318574.9471

7.63

29.73

267.55

500.00

100+00.00

100+07.63

100+37.36

103+04.91

LENGTH (FT) RADIUS (FT)

S70° 38' 00.58"E

S74° 02' 26.81"E

BEARING

TRAVERSE CONTROL

POINT
JMT101

JMT401

JMT402

JMT403

JMT404

NORTHING EASTING
525900.12

526115.86

526566.42

526802.75

526684.87

1318247.38

1318247.58

1318282.57

1318308.36

1318548.36

480.46

481.87

483.47

499.16

491.86

ELEVATION
CTRAV, R&C

TRAV, R&C

TRAV, R&C

TRAV, R&C

TRAV, R&C

DESCRIPTION

BASELINE DATA - TRAIL EDGE

DESCRIPTION
PT

PC

PT

PC

PT

PC

PT

PC

PT

PT

STATION NORTHING EASTING
525972.708

526005.261

526063.163

526209.106

526354.372

526528.702

526552.976

526560.074

526623.014

526613.833

1318269.590

1318273.744

1318277.735

1318279.303

1318278.762

1318275.587

1318275.800

1318276.054

1318362.347

1318394.925

32.82

58.07

145.95

145.27

174.36

24.28

7.10

122.91

33.85

500.00

5017.18

450.00

67.91

300+00.00

300+32.82

300+90.89

302+36.84

303+82.11

305+56.47

305+80.75

305+87.85

307+10.76

307+44.61

LENGTH (FT) RADIUS (FT)

N07° 16' 13.41"E

N00° 36' 57.00"E

N01° 02' 35.37"W

N02° 02' 52.89"E

S74° 15' 38.38"E

BEARING

BASELINE DATA - CURB RAINBOW NE

DESCRIPTION
PT

PC

PT

PC

PT

PT

STATION NORTHING EASTING
525862.437

525863.962

525889.611

525920.930

526040.541

526045.759

1318310.389

1318291.945

1318268.089

1318267.773

1318270.143

1318270.402

18.51

38.43

31.32

119.65

5.22

26.00

2001.00

200+00.00

200+18.51

200+56.94

200+88.26

202+07.91

202+13.14

LENGTH (FT) RADIUS (FT)

N85° 16' 24.092"W

N00° 34' 40.488"W

N02° 50' 53.359"E

BEARING

GOOD HOPE ROAD STA. 53+64.10
= PARK ENTRANCE STA. 100+00.00

TRAIL STA. 300+00.00
= CURB STA.  201+40.07, 1.67' RT

= GOOD HOPE ROAD STA. 46+64.21, 16.09' RT
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LIMIT OF WORK
STA. 45+01.60

LIMIT OF WORK
STA. 102+50.00

GOOD HOPE ROAD STA. 53+64.10
= PARK ENTRANCE STA. 100+00.00

TIE TO EXISTING
PARKING LOT

TIE TO EXISTING
4' SIDEWALK

PR. BIOSWALE
PR. BIOSWALE

REMOVE EXISTING
RIP-RAP AND OUTFALL

REGRADE EXISTING
SWALE. SEE NOTE 3

THIS SHEET

TRAIL STA. 300+00.00
= CURB STA.  201+40.07, 1.67' RT

= GOOD HOPE ROAD STA. 46+64.21, 16.09' RT

A

A

3:1 MAX

2.0%
6:1 MAX 2.0%

3:1 MAX

3:1 3:1
SECTION A-A



47
6.
21

48
0.
21

48
3.
43

47
6.

21

48
0.

21

48
3.

43



48
1.
58

48
2.
76

47
9.
91

47
9.
34

47
9.
86

48
1.
59

48
3.
80

48
8.
55

48
1.

58

48
2.

76

47
9.

91

47
9.

34

47
9.

86

48
1.

59

48
3.

80

48
8.

55



JB-3 TO EW-1

465

470

475

480

485

465

470

475

480

485

75 L.F.
PROP. 24" RCP
   @ 0.63%

41 L.F.
EX. 21" x 24" CMP
   @ 1.72%

19 L.F.
PROP. 24" RCP
   @ 1.84%

PROPOSED GROUND

EXISTING GROUND

CLASS I RIPRAP OUTLET
PROTECTION,

20' L x 10' W, MIN.
(SEE DETAIL ON SHEET 11)

RJM ENGINEERING



RJM ENGINEERING

RIPRAP OUTLET PROTECTION DETAIL



RJM ENGINEERING



SF
SFSF

SF SF SF SF SF SF

SF SF
SF

SFSFSF

SF

SF

S
F

R
A

IN
B

O
W

 D
R

IV
E

GOOD HOPE ROAD

FO
ST

ER
 R

O
AD

PU
M

PH
RE

Y 
LA

NE

RJM ENGINEERING
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REGRADE EXISTING DITCH TO
PROVIDE POSITIVE DRAINAGE
AND ELIMINATE LOCALIZED
PONDING



RJM ENGINEERING

DETAIL E- 9-1 STANDARD INLET PROTECTION

DETAIL E- 9-1 STANDARD INLET PROTECTIONDETAIL E- 6 FILTER LOG

DETAIL E- 6 FILTER LOG

DETAIL E-1 SILT FENCE

DETAIL E-1 SILT FENCEDETAIL F-4 FILTER BAG



BIOSWALE (BS)-1 SECTION A-A

465

470

475

480

485

465

470

475

480

485

2' TYP.
12" NO. 7 GRAVEL LAYER

6" SAND BED

GEOTEXTILE CLASS PE
(TYPE III) SIDES ONLY.

UNCOMPACTED
SUBGRADE

24" PLANTING MEDIA

1' MIN.

PROPOSED GROUND

EXISTING GROUND

3:13:1

1' MIN. MAX 3:1

RJM ENGINEERING

GOOD HOPE ROAD

PROPOSED
BIOSWALE (BS-1) PROPOSED

BIOSWALE (BS-2)

VERTICAL CLEAOUT

10 LF, 6" - SCH 40 PERFORATED
OR SLOTTED PVC PIPE

10 LF, 6" - SCH 40
SOLID PVC PIPE

VERTICAL CLEAOUT
& 45° HORIZ. BEND

BS-1 DRAINAGE AREA

BS-1 DRAINAGE AREA
BS-2 DRAINAGE AREA

BS-2 DRAINAGE AREA

CLASS I RIPRAP OUTLET
PROTECTION,
20' L x 10' W, MIN.
(SEE DETAIL ON SHEET 11)

REGRADE EXISTING DITCH TO
PROVIDE POSITIVE DRAINAGE
AND ELIMINATE LOCALIZED
PONDING



BIOSWALE (BS-1) PROFILE

465

470

475

480

485

465

470

475

480

485

6" PVC CLEANOUT,  WITH
WATERTIGHT, SCREW-ON CAP

PROPOSED GROUND

EXISTING GROUND

PROPOSED GROUND

EXISTING GROUND

10 LF, 6" - SCH 40 PERFORATED OR
SLOTTED PVC PIPE @0% SLOPE

6" - SCH 40 SOLID PVC PIPE

45° HORIZONTAL BEND AND
VERTICAL CLEANOUT

RJM ENGINEERING

Washed ASTM C33 Fine Aggregate Concrete Sand is utilized for stormwater management
applications in Montgomery County. In addition to the ASTM C33 specification, sand must meet
ALL of the following conditions:

1. Sand must meet gradation requirements for ASTM C-33 Fine Aggregate Concrete Sand.
MSHTO M-6 gradation is also acceptable.

2. Sand must be silica based ... no limestone based products may be used. If the material is
white or gray in color, it is probably not acceptable.

3. Sand must be clean. Natural, unwashed sand deposits may not be used. Likewise, sand
that has become contaminated by improper storage or installation practices will be rejected.

4. Manufactured sand or stone dust is not acceptable under any circumstance.

”



BIOSWALE (BS-2) SECTION B-B

465

470

475

480

485

465

470

475

480

485

2' TYP.12" NO. 7 GRAVEL LAYER

6" SAND BED

GEOTEXTILE CLASS PE
(TYPE III) SIDES ONLY.

UNCOMPACTED
SUBGRADE

24" PLANTING MEDIA

1' MIN.

PROPOSED GROUND

EXISTING GROUND

3:1 3:1

1' MIN.

3:1

GOOD HOPE ROAD

RJM ENGINEERING

VERTICAL CLEAOUT

10 LF, 6" - SCH 40 PERFORATED
OR SLOTTED PVC PIPE
UNDERDRAIN

BS-1 DRAINAGE AREA

BS-2 DRAINAGE AREA



BIOSWALE (BS-2) PROFILE

465

470

475

480

485

465

470

475

480

485

6" PVC CLEANOUT,  WITH
WATERTIGHT, SCREW-ON CAP

PROPOSED GROUND

EXISTING GROUND

10 LF, 6" - SCH 40 PERFORATED OR
SLOTTED PVC PIPE @0% SLOPE

PROPOSED GROUND

EXISTING GROUND

RJM ENGINEERING

Washed ASTM C33 Fine Aggregate Concrete Sand is utilized for stormwater management
applications in Montgomery County. In addition to the ASTM C33 specification, sand must meet
ALL of the following conditions:

1. Sand must meet gradation requirements for ASTM C-33 Fine Aggregate Concrete Sand.
MSHTO M-6 gradation is also acceptable.

2. Sand must be silica based ... no limestone based products may be used. If the material is
white or gray in color, it is probably not acceptable.

3. Sand must be clean. Natural, unwashed sand deposits may not be used. Likewise, sand
that has become contaminated by improper storage or installation practices will be rejected.

4. Manufactured sand or stone dust is not acceptable under any circumstance.

”
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